Owner/Driver: (Tel:) Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Confirmed by () Dates Times) Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-100%] Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO () Breess: (\$) Londing: \$1,000 ()/52,000 () Cause Allechaelters of the content information which Confidential & Suicity No refer of repairer. () Walle-In Currenter: Customer's information which Confidential & Suicity No refer of repairer. () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer Uncentry. Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice: YES ()/NO (); Towing Co: () () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Regark Inspection () () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3000] ()	7	n ti saasaan		1 . p/1 .1 1.	194
Date In: 0 10 900 7// Jrb description Date & Timo Completed Done by Ref Fig. Not M. (2000 1096 SAS e-Illing Ush No. (F 2 k) L-main(spins me, Ale that) L-main(spins from M. (2000 1096 L-main from M. (2000 1097 L-Motor W/O (winds 00 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs) 10 1/2 I-Motor W/O (winds 10 2ha, TP 4hrs)	WITTONAL Assessment Centre.	Services. person	101. MAIR (1)	05//12	
U-maily(dyslas star, Ale that) Do A Do Ob Ob Ob Ob Ob Ob Ob O			Date &Time	Completed .	Done by
I.Motor Claim Form	HOT NO: 2/BA/TUC20007096/	SAS c-Illing			
I-Motor W/O (Winder OD That, TP 4hrs) IOC -Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report	Veh No. SCF. DIRY	U-mallybjale san, AlC	tha)	4	0/-0/-
I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Assessment/Survey Report Assessment/Survey Report Assessment/Survey Report Asset Report by Fex/Hand to Overst/Wish Fax: Protocol When I'NC Assign Wisep / QW: (Tol: Fax: Owner / Driver: (Tol:) Overstype: ()	001 2666 802V W.25	I-Motor Cialm Form	Millaxs	624/001	08/01/20
I-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Assist Report by Fax/Hand to Owner/Wish. Fax: Tel: Fax: Fax: Tel: Fax: Fa		I-Motor W/O (winter	OD Thes, TP (hes)		To: Z/
Assessment/Survey Report Asset Report by Fex/Hand to Owner/Wisin Protured Wheep inc Assign Wheep / QW: (Toli Fext The Particularity	OD - IP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
Protured Whep f INC Assign Wicep / GW: (Tol: Feet The Parlignitum		Assessment/Survey Re	port		
TP Enricialities Veh Not Veh	TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax/	find to Owner/With	12	
Owner/Driver (Tel:) Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Confirmed by : (Date: Times) Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%, P: 80-100%] Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO () Excess: (S) Londing: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000 () Controllability: () Walle-In Curcomer: Customer's Information whelly Confidential & Strictly NO rator of repairer. () Yotal Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer Uncentry. Drive-In ()/Towed-In (): Invoice: YES ()/NO (): Towing Co: () () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Registr Inspection () () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3000] ()	Protured Wkep fine Assign Wkep / QW: (Tall and the same of the same	MANAGED STREET, CO., ST. LEWIS CO.,		
Policy No: () Period: () Cover Type: () Confirmed by: (Date: Time:) Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%, P: 80-100%] Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO () Excess: (S) Londing: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000 () Controll Less Case : to e-mail Insurer Uncently. Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (): Invoice: YES ()/NO (): Towing Co: () Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (): Invoice: YES ()/NO (): Towing Co: () Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (): Towed-In () () Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (): Towed-In (): Towed-In () () Drive-In ()/ To		8469 C . 1	NC(,)/Non-R	1C().	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-100%] Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO () Buccas: (\$) Londing: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000 () Cancell Less Case : to e-mail insurer Uncently. Drive-In ()/Towed-In (): Invoice: YES ()/NO (): Towing Co: () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection (.) 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Injury:	Owner / Driver: (·	SHEAT.			
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-100%] Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO() Encess: (\$) Londing: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000 () Control Less Case : to e-mail Insurer Uncently. Drive-In ()/Towed-In (): Invoice: VES ()/NO(): Towing Co: () () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () (injury:	Policy No: () Perio	id: (
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()/NO () Excess: (\$) Londing: \$1,000 ()/52,000 () Cantill Reliable Current: Customer's Information sticity Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repolier. Walle-In Current: Customer's Information sticity Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repolier. Total Loss Case	Confirmed by r (170		0167
Dive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: VES ()/ NO (); Towing Co: () Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtesy Car () Divologing Click () () () () () () () () () (9%. P: 80-100	
Walle-In Curromer: Costomer's Information which Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer. () Total Luss Case : to e-mail Insurer Ungently. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoices VES () / NO (); Towing Co; () () Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () () QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ()			0()		
() Total Loss Case to e-mail Insurer Uncently. Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: VES () / NO (); Towing Co: () () Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () () Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () () Injury :	Baccss: (\$) Londing: \$1,000) () / \$2,000 ()	PROTECTIVE TO STREET TO	THE WATER	T. C.
() Total Loss Case to e-mail Insurer Uncently. Drive-In () / Towed-In () ; Invoice: VES () / NO () ; Towing Co: () () Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () () Uplond Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () () Injury :	2.000克利尔利斯·阿尔克尔·克克斯尼尔克克利亚利亚克斯	。 系統是於政績的程度的功	我的的过去式和机构存在	Mark Brand	44 181
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: VES () / NO (); Towing Co: () (Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () (Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () (Injury:	() Walle-In Customar : Customer's Inform	nation strictly Confidentia	I & Strictly NO roto	r of repetter.	
Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy Cm () 2) QC Cheek / Post Repair Inspection () 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ()			· · ·	· .,	· · ·)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 1) Upland Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Infary:	Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoices	Ana() / No () i Towing Co: (WARRED CONTROL	WANTED AND THE
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection () 1) Upland Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] () Infary:				Chapter of the contraction	narrymouppy
1) Uplond Resurvey Photo [Repnir Cost> \$3000] ()	1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Con	artesy Car ()		-W	
() Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3000] ()	2) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection	(·)			7.
many:	i) Upland Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$300	00) ()			
					The second second
A CANTON CONTRACTOR AND THE CONTRACTOR OF THE AND		CONTRACTOR INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY A			BANGO TAL
SASSESSAMA SASSESSAMANIA SEPTIMENTAL PROPERTY OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRI		CARANTE INTERACTOR OF THE PARTY	CANCELL RESERVED	WAS STREET, ST	
			•		
	* propulsion and	PANALES			THE STATE OF THE S
	NA200360V		######################################	- Carlotte Charles	RESUMPTION A PARTICULA
NADOOZAOV	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	WALL SERVICE		40% FNG (\$10)	
MADOO360	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	3) TV: 7	owing lies	117	10
NATIA California (\$100) 1) Att A california (\$100) 2) DA I During Assessment (\$100) 3) DA I During Here 3) The Towning Here 1110	iver/Owner:			(war (0 Jan 200)	30
NACTORISES	rithet No:	Vart	Training axaination	2.	
VALUE No: 1) Alt Academ Reporting (\$30); 1) Alt Academ Reporting (\$30); 1) Alt Academ Reporting (\$30); 1) DA Denny's Assessment (\$100); INC(\$10); 1) Tri Tewing he (\$100); 2) Fri Follow-Through Burvey (Reservey) (\$100); 1) Fri Follow-Through Burvey (Reservey) (\$100); 1) Fri Pollow-Through Burvey (Reservey) (\$100); 1) Fri Pollow-Through Burvey (\$100); 1) Fri Pol	mayed Portion:	[AVXII .]	In DA + EMRI BUTVAY	* * * \$10	60
VALUE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		a) HTU	Additional Services:		
I DAIL Addidat Importing (\$30); III Towning Fee	Charles by (Rugo-In-Churue):	* ******	Caurlesy Cor / Tpl Allows	3	10
MART Academ Reporting (\$3.0); I) ART Academ Reporting (\$3.0); I) ART Academ Reporting (\$3.0); I) DAT Decompt Assessment (\$1.00); IN C(10) STORT Decompt Assessment (\$1.00); IV To Violow-Through Burvey (Reservey) III (I) PT I Vollow-Through Burvey (Reservey) STORT Reservey) O) PT I Reserved an STORT Reporting (West 10 Jan 200) (O) TREReserved an STORT Reporting (STORT Report R	. Checken by trufficure	• N6:	Lapair Co-ordination	1	25
In age (I Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Churge): Nature Natu		TANKE THE	DV / Collect Excess Coo		110 -
MAINTACHIAN IMPORTANT (330) INCITOUS (330) I	POST (1787) V * 30 V (8) (17) (17) (17) (17) (17)	(-9) 1/121	Idea Mobile	Par Charted	STATE OF
In All A Soldent Reporting (SDS) Start Source Assessment (S100) Start Source Assessment (S10	The second secon	Involor	طناجنا	Pro Chured	
In All A Soldent Reporting (SDS) Start Source Assessment (S100) Start Source Assessment (S10	2/2	Involve Involve	र्थे अपनी र्थवान्त	Per Charges	ENGINE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	07/07/2020 17:24
Date Of Accident	26/06/2020 18:25
Exact Location Of Accident	NO 6 FARRER ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Description of the Control of the Co	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SCF218Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	FUNG KIN SHING FRANKIE
NRIC No	SXXXX808H
Email Address	LUZANNAFLC@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96322223
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96211888
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	640I GRAN COUPE 4DR SR LED DSC NAV HUD
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PICKING UP DINNER
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5102593836-01
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LUZANNA FUNG LOK CHEE (LUZANNA FENG LUZHI)
NRIC No	SXXXX686J
Date Of Birth	26/11/1982
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	01/10/2012
Driving Experience	7 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE

(LOCAL) +65-96211888

LUZANNAFLC@GMAIL.COM

OTHERS-96322223

Address

1C WOLLERTON PARK

Postcode

257506

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

٠

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TANGLIN POLICE DIVISIONAL HQ ('E' DIVISION)

Police Station Address

ROAD: 21 KAMPONG JAVA ROAD, POSTCODE: 228892, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-3910000 - FAX NO: 63964900

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT E/20200626/7044 AND T/20200628/7010

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP8469C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN XTRAIL

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

7/07/2020

Beporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 26 106 20	20 HDD/MM/Y	CY) TIME! 18	. 25
LOCATION: 6 FATTER RO		1	+ [firstwon]
DINSURANCE COMPANY: CIPOLICY NUMBER: 5 10	2593836-0	7	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREH a)MAKE & MODEL: BMV f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PFM	MPV /VAN / LOF	RRY / MOTORCY	(CLE / OTHERS)
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDE IF NO, PLEASE STATE [THIRD 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	R YOUP OWN INS PARTY CLAIM / I	TIDANOS WERE	inner
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 52 c) ADDRESS: / C Woolland	179808H	0	96322223
Continue to 3.d IF DRIVER Clinduding driver) DINRIC/FIM/PASSPORT: CLADDRESS: / C Worller	S8237686T	(MA	LE / FEMALE) 162/ 1888
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: 24 / // e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / O f)DATE OF DRIVING PASS 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE 5. d)WEATHER CONDITION: (CLE b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WEI	OUTDOOR) CIASS 3A OF THE INSUR HE DRIVER WITH	ED'S COMPAN	101 - 440
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES)/ IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH I	((())	Traslin E	ivision HQ
He of passenger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLP a Including obviour) b) DRIVER'S NAME: NA	8469 C	W	sun Xtrail
() PARTY VEHICLE	MA	_CONTACT:_	NA
(including driver) II NRICYFIN/PASSPORT	NA NA	_MODEL:	WA
() NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	MA	_CONTACT::	NA

email = luzanna fle @ gmail com VIDRO





1 of 4

Report No. E/20200626/7044

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Tanglin Division HQ 21 Kampong Java Road SINGAPORE 228892

Tel No:1800-3910000

Date/Time Report Made 26/06/2020 21:10	Vide Rep	ort No.		Station Diary No
Name Of Informant LUZANNA FUNG LOK CHEE ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S8237686J	Address 1C WOO Contact N Home/Off	10.	PARK SINGAPO	
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN Occupation	Email Add		96211888	4
Financial/Investment adviser Institution/School Name	Sex Female	Age 37	Date of Birth 26/11/1982	Race
Date/Time Of Incident 26/06/2020 18:25 - 26/06/2020 18:55 Brief details.	Language English Location C 1C WOOL	of Incident		Chinese

I was driving out from home, and I turned into the main road. I was driving on the first lane (the bus lane/slowest lane) and I noticed a X trail at the back of me- the driver was tailgating me, he was so close to my bumper that it triggered the rear motion camera to beep. I slowed down to 50km/h & he started to horn at me (for no apparent reason) he did not stop pressing his horn, I slowed down further to almost a stop at the turning of 6 Farrer Road and I turned in. The driver followed me in- still tailgating and horning at me. he drove and parked in the middle of the lane blocking the road- got out of the car and confronted me at the driver side window. I was alone and wasn't wearing a mask- as I was INSIDE my car. He was a big white guy and was holding something in his hand which I thought he was going to hit my front

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	which I thought he was going to hit my front		
Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by		
Signature Of Interpreter:	oringrass. No signature is required.		
Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/06/2020 21:10		
Officer In-Charge Of Case:			
30 01 0d36.	Classification Of Case:		
Authentication Stamp			





2 of 4

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20200626/7044

window. I was afraid that he was going to smash the car window with the way he was approaching n yelling at me from the driver's side window and I saw him holding something (I thought it was a metal pole in his hand), I immediately dialled 999 and as I was on the phone with the officer asking him to send a patrol down as I needed assistance. The officer told me he will get a patrol there for me. I sat in the car, and the white guy started to yell at me from my driver's side window asking me why I didn't signal when I made a turn into 6 Farrer Road. I told him he was tailgating me from the main road and he's being extremely aggressive and threatening. I asked him why he horned non stop and why did he continued to tailgate me into 6 Farrer road. I told him I called the police already and he said "Ok good, ill wait for the police to come." A white lady came out of the car and told me " why didn't you signal when you made a turn? do you know its illegal?" I responded and told her that they were tailgating me from the main road and asked why he had to horn non stop- for at least 1-2mins (NON STOP). IF they were going to drive so aggressively and threaten people like that, id rather turn into the side road and let this car pass me. I did not expect for him to follow me into 6 Farrer road, get out of the car, with something in his hand and start threatening me at my front driver's side window. I asked him for his driver's license and some identification and he did not want to give it to me. I told him I want to exchange particulars so I can make a police report. He said " No, I want to wait for the police to come".. I sat in my car for 15-20mins, I then saw that he reversed and proceeded to turn out to the main road. I like to put this on record of the incident that happened and I do not think that such threatening behaviour should be allowed on the road. I do not think tailgating is allowed either.

His license plate is:- SLP 8469C. It was a white caucasian man and white lady in the car. When he left, I called 999 again and told the officer that the driver drove off. Around 40mins later, I received a call back from an officer and explained to her what happened earlier. She advised me to make a police report in person or to file a report online. She gave me my report number E/20200626/0134

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	gate me my report number E/20200626/0134
Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/06/2020 21:10
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





3 of 4

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20200626/7044

Suspect			
Person Name	DRIVER DID NOT WANT TO D	ISCI OSE	
ID Type	OTHERS / DRIVER DID NOT WANT TO GIVE HIS LICENSE	Gender	Male
Age	40-45	Race	A
Language	English	Complexion	Australian Fair
Build	Heavy	Height About	175cm
Attire Last Worn	T SHIRT AND SHORTS	Hair Colour	Blonde
Hair Style	Short-Straight	Relation To	NA
Habits & Oddities	I COULD NOT SEE ANY AS HE WAS WEARNG A MASK	momant	
Victim			
Person Name	LUZANNA FUNG LOK CHEE		
D Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S8237686J
Gender	Female	Age	37
Race	Chinese	Language	
Occupation	Financial/Investment adviser	Address Type	English
Address	1C WOOLLERTON PARK SINGAPORE 257506	Mobile No	96211888
s Informant A /ictim?	Yes		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/06/2020 21:10
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





20200626/7044

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Person Name

Authentication Stamp

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

LUZANNA FUNG LOK CHEE (Informant)

Report No. E/20200626/7044

4 of 4

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 26/06/2020 21:10
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20200628/7010

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 28/06/202	Report M 0 20:55	fade:	Vide Report No.: E/20200626/0134	Station Diary No.:
Informan	t's Particu	ulars	PARTY MENT BUT INTO	The section of the section
	nformant: A FUNG L	OK CHEE	Address: 1C WOOLLERTON PARK SIN	NGAPORE 257506
ID Type / NRIC NO	ID No.: / S823768	36J	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96211888
Nationalit SINGAPO	y: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: luzannaflc@gmail.com	
Sex: Female	Age:	Date of Birth: 26/11/1982	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Financial/	on: Investmer	nt adviser	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 26/06/2020 18:25	Type of Location Y-Junction
Location: FARRER RO	AD			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
		Traffic Control:	1	raffic Volume:
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Not Controlled	1	No Traffic

Details of V	ehicle Invo	Ived				
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SCF218Y	Car					0
SLP8469C	Car	NISSAN	X TRAIL	Grey	Slightly Damaged	2

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SLP8469C		DRIVER DID NOT WANT TO DISCLOS			





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 4 Report No. T/20200628/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian	involved: No			
No. of Pedestria		Use of P	edestrian Cros	oima: NA
Driver		000 011	edestrial Cros	sing. NA
Name	LUZANNA FUNG LOK CHEE		ID No.	S8237686J
Related Vehicle	SCF218Y (Car)		Contact No.	96211888
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis		1 - 1	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		
Driver		Dogrado	injury NIL	
Name	DRIVER DID NOT WANT TO DISCLOSE		ID No.	NA
Related Vehicle	SLP8469C (Car)		Contact No.	NIL
	NIL			
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL NIL ed Medical Leave NIL	Date Disc	Driving Licence & Expiry Date	

Brief Details.

I made a police report- with regards to this incident I had with this white caucasian man. Police Report No: -E/20200626/0134.. In the report ive detailed how I turned out of my house - Woollerton Park and into the main road, shortly after I noticed a Nissan tailgating me, to the point my car back sensor was triggered. The driver was probably less than 5-6 inches away from hitting the back of my car. I began to slow down thats when he started horning at me, still tailgating me- even though I was driving on the first lane (the bus lane), the slowest lane. I figured if he was in a hurry, he can easily switch lanes to a faster lane. The driver began to honk non stop at me for a good 2-3mins on the main road - and I was just driving slowly. I saw the very first turning on the left into 6 Farrer Park and I turned in there. He continued to tailgate me and was still honking at me (it did not stop). 6 Farrer Road- the road is a dead end into the HDB. I turned in and he blocked me and stopped at the back of my car so I couldn't move. The driver - this white caucasian man got out of the car, holding what looked like a steel pole in his hand and he charged towards my driver's side window. My very first thought was this person is going to bash my car window. I immediately took out my phone and called 999. I got the officer on the phone and told him what was happening as this white man continued yelling at my car window. The officer told me he'll send a patrol over right away as I explained i'm being threatened by this driver. I did not understand and see what valid reason there would be for someone to tailgate me on the main road, honk at me non stop and continued to follow me, get out of the car and threaten me physically. As I had the officer on the line on speaker, I wound down my window and told him I have the police on the way. He said " Good, I'll wait for the police to come. You turned into this road without signalling just now". I replied him " was there a reason you were tailgating and horning at me from the main road ,BEFORE I even made this turn? I would have never had to turn in if you weren't driving so aggressively, and now you're threatening me?" When he realised the police was on the phone he walked away and went back into





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

T/20200628/7010

3 of 4

Report No. T/20200628/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

his car. He parked to the right side of the Y junction while I was on the left side. I waited for around 15-20 mins and I called 999 checking if the patrol was coming- as I wanted to leave without this person stalking me to my next location or threatening me while I'm driving on the road. The officer who picked up the phone said the patrol was on the way. I reversed my car back trying to make a 3 point turn, so my car would be facing the right side of the road, if this man tried to physically harm me, at least I could drive off. I told him to please move his car as I need to position my car properly (facing the right side of the road) and the patrol won't be able to come in if we are parked this way. He ignored me. As I was making the 3 point turn, the driver was in his car, he saw me reverse then accelerate forward. I saw him reverse his car (as I was making this 3 point turn) and I was accelerating forward- and he hit the side of my car bumper. The driver got out of car and started yelling at me - saying I hit his car. There was a white caucasian woman in the passenger seat - she got out and told me " you're crazy" I looked at them and told them - "im trying to make a 3 point turn so my car is facing the right side of the road, I told you to move and you ignored. I told him the police is coming & asked for his driver's license number, name and ID/FIN number and I'll exchange information with him first before the police comes" He replied " no why should I give you any of my information". Then walked back into his car. I sat back in my car and waited for the patrol to come. 10mins later, this caucasian man drove off-without saying anything to me about the damage to my



T/20200628/7010

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20200628/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/06/2020 20:55
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / KALESWARI PALANI Contact No.: 65476902	Classification Of Case:

eddent HT/1095624							
olicy Na.	\$10259 imin-01	Vehicle No.	SCF218V		CST Registration	h No.	
ertificate No.							
ücyholder Name	FUNG KIN SHING FRANKIE				Princynolater 900)	C 523798089	
Hoduct Circle	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE	Cover Type	Brien PREHIUM		Loading	9	
retact No (Mobile)	NA.	Contact No. (Office)			Contact No.(Hor	(w)	
mail Address		Special Remark			eCade	No w	
PW.	5 No. 766	TCA	y fee Ywe		eCode Resour.		
C2) Protection	Tes	NCD Entitlement(Ne)	34		Private rere	but evaluative	
aport Data	29/06/2021 18/21	Accident Report Withon 24 fire	Yes		Accident Type	Cartainat Into Pro	sparty
use of Accident	36/06/2020	Time of Accident hhimm	18:20		Country of Accid	dent Sirquome	
eporting Centre		Orange Force			DOM No.		
location	W FARREN ROOD						
Total Excess Applicable							
Acces Type:	Fer Accident	Wrindscreen Excess		100.00			
3D Standard Excess	1.500.na	TP Standard Excess		(0.00			
TED OD Excess	***************************************	YIED TP Excess			Server is Covers	nil ⁹ Not Applicable	
difforul Excess							
Idel OC Expess Applicable	1530.20	Tutal TP Excess Applicable		0.00			
₩ Benefits							
□ GST Registered Informat	Sex						
GT Registered	No.		GST Regist	ration Date			
ST Registration No.			GST Stetus	Verified	Yes		
todification History							
ENTERNMENT OF							
Policyholder Halling Add	The second second second second	Address 2	#DN-D1 SAKAF BU	i ministr	Address 3	SINGAPORE S	CATALON CO.
Address 1	29 TAL SENG STREET			LOTHIC.	Post Code	534106	P4 LUN
Adjareas 4	02233	Address Type	Singapore address		THE COME	934190	
of No.	D6-81	Haliated Policy Number	5116029061				
Drawe Name		Driver Type					
Unnamed amour Name		Driver NKIC			Devel DOR		
Register Date of Driver License		Driver Age			Driving Expens	not	
Contact No.(Motole)		Contact No.(Office)			Contact No itto	ine)	
Address 1		Address 2			Address 3		
Address 4		Address Type	Poreign address		Post Code		
Lint No.							
Dock he awn a Singeouv Regimered car?	Yes in No.	Driver Vetsick fee.			Driver Insurer	Company	
Claim 003 Nave					- Thomas -		2
Claim Type *				OD-MK	The same of the sa	NG KIN SHING FRANKIE NAJC	Harrison
Contact No.(Hotile)				96322233	Cowtact 56	322225 Canta	62818228
				1002.000	(Horne)	YOME TF	
Email Address				FRANCEFUNGSOHPHARI	NA.CO VARICE ST	72181 Venic	le SIP8469C
Daim Description				SCF218Y / BLPSH69C DN	28 hin 2020	Nem-c Prete	ted
						Wrote	ahnp
Preferred Workshop	Brailbrered Limitally Plus at Fed	a v		-			
Bleswert No. Ves	▼ Repair Preferred Workshap, Option	Name unknown 🐷 DIA Receiv	ed %	DB/07/2020 10:49	Claim	Date	GB/07/2020 00:
Dete Registered				1000373866 10.49	Chine Date	Hece	
Report Taken By				MOSLI WAHAB			
Front Aix Settler							
			Save Sulimit				
Machinest			Save Sulimit				
Attachment			Save Sulimit				
Attachment:			Save Sulimit				
	MT/1095624	Corn No.	Save Sulimit	062			
W AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	MT/1095624 ● vas ○ No	Clover No. Upwed Date	Save Sulimit	002 0007/2020 10:51			
op Accident No.			Save Sulimit		Control	ential tripletsy *	Description =
w Accident No.	® tas □ No Nath *		Save Salimit	06/07/2020 10:51	Controlle V NO	ontial tripolicy *	Description =
W Accident Au Last Doc. Received	- MP tas □ No Path *			06/07/2020:10:51 Catagory *		The same of the sa	Description *
FACKBOOK AND LAST DOC. RECEIVES	® tus □ tus Publi t		Clear	06/07/2020 10:51 Selegary * Please Select	¥ 143	♥ Normal ♥	Description =
Accident Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File No file choose Choose File No file choose	® tus □ tus Path *		Clear Clear	DEVENTAGE TRANSPORT FOR THE SERVICE SE	Y NO.	V Normal V	Description =
Figure 1 Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File No file choose	® tus □ tus Path *		Clear Clear Clear	BMN7/2020 1.0:5.1 Category * Mesos Select Please Select Please Select	V NO	Normal Normal Normal Normal	Désimpour =
Accident Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File No file chose	® tus □ tus tush *		Clear Char Char	DANTY/2020 18th 1 Eal-gray * Meson Select Flexon Select Flexon Select	V NO NO NO NO NO	V Normal V Normal V Normal V	Description =
Accident Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File No file choose	® tus □ tus tush *		Clear Clear Char Char Char	DANTY/2020 1815.1 Calegory * Hesse Select Flexer Select Please Select Flexer Select	V NO NO	V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V	7 Hall War.
Ghoose File No file chose Choose File No file chose	® tus □ tus tush *		Clear Clear Char Char Char	DANTY/2020 1815.1 Calegory * Hesse Select Flexer Select Please Select Flexer Select	V NO NO	V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V	7 Hall War.
Fig. Accident Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File No file chose	MB tas □ tas to tast t	Upplesed Date	Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear	DAVITY OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	V NO NO	Normal	Send Me
Choose File No file chose	® tus □ tus tush *		Clear Clear Char Char Char	DANTY/2020 1815.1 Calegory * Hesse Select Flexer Select Please Select Flexer Select	V NO NO	V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V Normal V	Send Me Meg Sent? (CO)
Financial Annual Choose File No file chose File No file chose File No file chose Choose File No file chose File No file chose File No file chose Choose File No file chose Fi	® tus □ No Path * Colloded By/Date CALL HERAIN BOSTO: NATIONAL ASSESSMENTS	Upwell Date Category CENTRE SERVICE	Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear	DAVITY OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	> NG	Normal	Send Ma
Fig. Accident Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File No file chose Attachment List Anachment	® tus □ No Path *	Upwell Date Category CENTRE SERVICE	Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear	ON/07/2020 10:51 Enlegacy * Hesse Select Flame Select Plame Select Flame Select Flame Select Flame Select Flame Select Flame Select	> NG	Normal	Send Ma
Fig. Accident Au. Last Doc. Received Choose File Choose File Choose File No file chose Attachment List	® tus □ No Path * Colloded By/Date CALL HERAIN BOSTO: NATIONAL ASSESSMENTS	Upwell Date Category CENTRE SERVICE Photos CENTRE SERVICE	Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear Clear	ON/07/2020 10:51 Enlegacy * Hesse Select Flame Select Plame Select Flame Select Flame Select Flame Select Flame Select Flame Select	9 NG 9 NG 9 NG 9 NG 9 NG 9 NG	Normal	Send Ma

7/8/2020		Claim Ha	andling(C	Claim Task	
	NAC_BUKST_MERAH_BODGZIH, NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKST MERAH)) on Oil NJ 2020 10-51	Phytos	30	Normal	Photos 2020-7-6
2	MAC_BURIT_MERAH_BODGTO(MATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE B:ULACT MERAH)) on DR N/ 2020 10:51	Flore		Milmai	Phones 2020-7-8
	NAC_MUNIT_MENAM_BOOK PIL NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE G (BOOK T MEXEM)) on DB NA 3520.10(4)	Protos		Normeli	Photos 2020-7-8
	NAC_BURIT_MERAN RODGES NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAN)) on 08 Jul 2020 10:51	Frotes		Normal	Photos 2020-7-8
	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BUDGTB(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 00 Jul 2020 10:51	frame		Normal.	Photos 202n-7-8
	NAC_BLACT_MERAH_BOSSON: NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE \$ (BUNCT MERAH)] on OR THE 2020 LOSES	Photos		Normal	Photos 2070-7-8
	NAC_HUNIT_MERAH_800076(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (RUNIT MERAH)) on 08 to 2020 L0:51	Photos		Normal	Photos 2020-7-8
740	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800076(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT HERAH)) on 08 34 2020 10:50	Photos.		Normal	Photos 2020-7-8
	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_B00676(NATSCHAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE \$ (BURIT MERAH)) on 04 Jul 2020 L0/30	Photos		Normal	Pfictos 2820-7-8
1	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_AGGETE/ NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE \$ (MJKIT MERAH)) on 08 Jul 2020 10:50	Photos		Normal	Photos 2020-7-8
	NAC_BURIT_MERAH 8006761 NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CRATRE SERVICE S (BLAIT MERAH)) on 88 Jul 2020 10/50	Photos		Mornous	Prietos 2020-7-8
100	NAC_BURIT_MERAH, RODRINI WATIGMAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on DE JUL 2020 10:50	Photos		Normal	Protein 2030-7-8
13	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BODE78; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on the 3x1 7628 30:50	Promos		Normal	Promos 2020-7-8
	NAC_BUXET_MERAN_BUBETS! NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUXET MERAN)) on 58 Jul 2020 10:49	Protos		Normal:	Photos 2020-7-8
	MAC_BLACT_MERAH_BODGTG(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE T (TUKET MERAH)) on 09 Jul 2020 10:48	Printe		Normali	Fruitus 2020-7-8
$\overline{g^{(s)}}$	NAC BURIT_MERAH_BOOKTO NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BIRCT MERAH)) on BE III 2020 10:49	NATICA Driving License	(v)	Normal	NNICI Driving Licenses 30305-3-8
	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BODE*61 NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE IS (BURIT MERAH]] on 00 Jul 2020 30:49	NRIC/ Driving License	3%	Normal :	NRIC2 Driving Licensis 2020-7-8
A 1 WES	NAC_BURTY_MERAH, BOOKTH; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BIJACT MERAH)) on 68 tal 2020 10:48	NUC/ Driving License	Y	Normal	WRICE Driving License 2020-7-8
953	NAC BURIT MERAH BIDETRI NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on DE Jul 2020 10:49	SAS		Normal	SAS JUJI0-7-8

File Name Display in New Window | Scan and uploading

Uplanded By/Owe

Folder Date:

Source



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) A	CT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) R	ULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)	

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5102593836-01

Cover : drivo PREMIUM

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SCF218Y

Chassis Number

: WBA6A020700Z12876

2. Name of Policyholder

: FUNG KIN SHING FRANKIE

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 18 Aug 2019

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 17 Aug 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$1,500 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : YES INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : YES TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : FUNG KIN SHING FRANKIE NAMED DRIVER (1) : FUNG LOK YIN LUYINZA NAMED DRIVER (2) : FUNG LOK CHEE LUZANNA

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : N/A

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: DIINSURANCE AGENCY (00000573850)

Date of Issue

: 06 Aug 2019 17:24 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive